TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment and Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kevin Kimberlin Partners LP		12/13/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minrad Inc.
Street Address:	847 Main Street
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14203
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2546154	DRTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716.856.4000

Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel S. Watt

Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 2: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203-2391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026403.00000 KIMBERLIN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel S. Watt
Signature:	/rachel s. watt/
Date:	01/17/2006

TRADEMARK

900039908 REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0335

Total Attachments: 3 source=Minrad Kimberlin#page1.tif source=Minrad Kimberlin#page2.tif source=Minrad Kimberlin#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Assignment and Release of Security Interest dated as of December 13, 2005, is given by Kevin Kimberlin Partners LP, having its principal place of business at c/o Spencer Trask Ventures, Inc., 535 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter "Kimberlin") to Minrad Inc., having its principal place of business at 847 Main Street, Buffalo, New York 14203 (hereinafter "Minrad"), and

WHEREAS, Minrad was indebted to Kimberlin, and

WHEREAS, Minrad, as security for that indebtedness, did grant to Kevin Kimberlin Partners LP, a security interest in and to the patent applications, patents, trademark applications, trademark registrations associated therewith referred to in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, as set forth in a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of July 25, 2001 as amended (the "Agreement") which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 2001 at Reel 012273, Frame 0046, and on December 4, 2001 at Reel 2404, Frame 0497; and

WHEREAS, said indebtedness has been paid in full and said security interest is thereby not required.

NOW, THEREFORE, Kimberlin does hereby release and relinquish to Minrad all its right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patent applications, patents, trademark applications and trademark registrations therefore, and in and to and under the aforesaid Pledge and Security Agreement, and does hereby agree that the filing of said Pledge and Security Agreement may be removed of record in its entirety by the filing of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and wherever else such filing may be needed.

This Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Minrad and Kimberlin and their respective successors and assigns.

KEVIN KIMBERLIN PARTNERS LP

By:

Name: Keviń Kimberlin Title: General Partner

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0337

-2-

On this 12th	day of December, 2005, before me personally appeared
Kenn Kimhellia	, to me known and known to me to be the
General Partner	of Kevin Kimberlin Partners LP, who acknowledged to me that he
was duly authorized to execut	te the foregoing document on behalf of said Kevin Kimberlin
Partners LP.	••• •••

Notary Public

DONNA BASELICE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BA5041905
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires April 10,

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0338

Hodgson Russ LLP 12/12/2005 4:33 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

- 3 -

EXHIBIT "A"

TRADEMARKREGISTRATION NO.DRTS2,546,154

PATENT	PATENT NO.
Energy Guided Apparatus and Method	5,810,841
Laryngoscope Having Low Magnetic Susceptibility	6,036,639
Penlight Having Low Magnetic Susceptibility	6,056,415
Light Guiding Device and Method	6,096,049
Removable Needle Rule	6,200,274
Sampling Device and Method of Retrieving a Sample	6,264,618
Alignment Verification Device and Method of Using the Same With a Visual Light Beam and an X-Ray	6,267,502
Sterile Drape	6,283,125

026403/00000 BFLODOCS 1411935v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 01/17/2006